January 2020

Walk to
Mmaus

THE UPPER ROOM

East Ohio Emmanuel

™

Directions:

From the North—

77 to Shuffel St (exit
112). Right (East) on
Shuffel. Right on
Pittsburgh. Left on
Applegrove. Right on
N. Main. Right on 9th
St. Church is on the
left.

From the South—

77 to Portage (exit
111) Right (East) on
Portage to light at N.
Main. Left on N. Main
to 9th St. Left on 9th,
Church is on the Left.

Shuffel

Emmaus, Inc.

N




Sponsorin

Please begin in earnest to pray for pilgrim sponsorship for the upcoming EOEE Walks. Remember
that 2 forms are required to be completed in their entirety and that a Pastor’s signature must be on the
pilgrim form for acceptance along with a deposit toward the $150 fee. These forms can be printed
from our web site: www.eoee.org. Also pray for these pilgrims in their walk of faith realizing that the
purpose of the Walk to Emmaus is to build leaders in their local church. Pray for sponsors as they are
making a commitment to attend sponsor’s hour, candlelight, closing and also gather agape for their

pilgrim. Please note that completed applications need to be submitted in a timely fashion to:

East Ohio Emmanuel Emmaus

Andrea DeGraw
3671 Krisher Ave SW
Canton, OH 44706
330-844-8227

The pilgrim spots fill quickly especially for the women, so please don’t delay. Let’s all pray for the
mighty work that has already begun, and for the teams that are being equipped to serve on this walk
weekend. Thank you in advance dear Brothers and Sisters.
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N Upcoming EOEE Walks

Men’s Walk #98 Charlie Brechmacher (Apr. 16-19, 2020)
Women’s Walk #98 Phyllis Nicholson (Apr. 23-26, 2020)
Men’s Walk #99 Jim Grafe (Oct. 15-18, 2020)
Women’s Walk #99 Michele Atkinson (Oct. 22-25, 2020)
Men’s Walk #100 Perry Atikinson (Spring 2021)
Women’s Walk #100 Barb Shilling (Spring 2021)

Starting with the Fall Walks 2019 and going forward, all Walk photos will be digital. What
this means is that the photo will still be taken on Thursday evening, and then a link will be
emailed to all team and pilgrims after the weekend where they can view the picture and
print if they so choose. The list of names will still be included in the take home packet with
some places that will print the pictures. (Walgreens, etc.) For those people without email,
there will also be a number to contact if they need help in getting the picture printed.

Message from the Board

As one year comes to a close and we begin a new one, the EOEE Board would like to
say “thank you” to those people going off the Board and “welcome” to those coming
on!

Leaving the Board this year are:

John Dunn, Stacie Ickes, Stephanie Bradford, Mark Boslett, Rich Crum and Charlie
Brechmacher.

Thank you for your years of service to EOEE!

Coming on the Board this year are:

Chris Ickes, Peggy Folk, Kim Weisel, Lucas Mathie, Laurie Maltempi, Wanda Dunn and
Mike McCullough.

Welcome to the Board!

Board members serve three-year terms and can serve two terms in a row.
Contact information is at the end of the Newsletter.




Community,

A vital part of all our Walks and Gatherings is music. We need
musicians to serve on Walks; to play and sing at Gatherings and to play
and sing at Candlelight. However, if the community doesn’t know you
play and/or sing, you can’t be asked to serve in that way! If you play
guitar or keyboard or you can sing, or both, please let us know! Contact

The Chrysalis Flights are coming soon! Do you know of a teen Join North
that would benefit from a Flight? Applications are due ASAP. East Ohio

Teams are already meeting and preparing for the Flights this Ch rysalis in a
winter. Please be in prayer for those teens that you would like to
sponsor. These Flights are held at Camp Asbury. month of

|
Boys Flight is Jan. 18 - 20 prayer.

Girls Flight is Feb. 15 -17

Please go to neochrysalis.com to find applications




Several manuals have been returned, but we are still missing
some. If you have an Emmaus team manual at home, please

return it. You can bring it to any Gathering and give it to Board
member.

Thank you!

2020 Gathering Dates
Gatherings are at Faith UMC unless otherwise noted.
January 18
February 15
March 21
May 16
June 20
July 18
August 15 Picnic
September 19
November 21
December 12 Walk to the Manger TBD



EOEE BOARD MEMBERS-2019

Lay Director
Asst. Lay Director
ExOfficio

Head SD

SD

Secretary
Treasurer
Procurement
Pre-Walk

Post-Walk

Walk

Chrysalis
Agape

At Large
Tech Support

Communications

Lay Leaders

Sue Petrak
Chris Ickes
Doug Herr

330-338-9922

330-416-5753

Pastor Bubba Heasley 330-343-3181

Pastor Ken Price

Peggy Folk
Lucas Mathie
Ted Howenstine
Jen Gabor
Andrea DeGraw
Lisa Limbaugh
Cheryl Wendell
Kathy Grafe
Kim Weisel
David Blubaugh
Russ Bowman
Jim Grafe
Laurie Maltempi
Barb Shilling
Wanda Dunn
Drew Suffron
Mike McCullough
Kathie Ledsome
Sheri Watkins
Dawn Crum

Charlie Brechmacher

Phyllis Nicholson
Jim Grafe

Michele Atkinson
Perry Atkinson
Barb Shilling

Team Selection Committee/Mentors

Tom Raddish
Wanda Dunn
Brett Waller
Terry Raddish

330-206-1713

330-416-9317
330-209-1206
330-874-3332
330-906-3289
330-844-8227
330-260-5443
330-209-4986
330-837-8478
330-807-0025
330-605-9636
330-577-6229
234-521-4446
330-807-0103
330-435-4876
330-635-8460
330-606-8757

susanpetrak@yahoo.com

dherr@zoominternet.net
bubbaheasley @hotmail.com
kprice0218 @neo.rr.com

folk002 mail.com
Idmathie1 @hotmail.com
thowenstin@aol.com

jeng2eu(@gmail.com
adegraw2713(@gmail.com
chasersmom09@yahoo.com
clwendell5@gmail.com
maw.46kids@yahoo.com

kim.weisel hoo.com

deblubaugh@live.com

jim_ grafe(@netzero.net
lauriemaltempi(@yahoo.com
jbshilling@neo.rr.com
wwsdunn(@yahoo.com
heydrew1@yahoo.com

330-268-0537 mccullough.michael.r@gmail.com

330-309-2124
330-310-2952
330-806-0535
234-678-8109
330-622-0405
330-521-4446
330-432-6014

330-435-4876

330-608-7071
330-635-8460
330-605-6150
330-608-0169

snow_flake purple@sbcglobal.net
sheriwatkins@neo.rr.com

dmc.dmc1991@gmail.com

cbrech@hotmail.com
rpcsnicholson@gmail.com

jim_grafe@netzero.net

pmatkinson.atkinson(@aol.com
jbshilling@neo.rr.com

traddish@att.net

wwsdunn@yahoo.com
brett.waller@gmail.com
traddish@att.net
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