

January 2020

East Ohio Emmanuel

Emmaus, Inc.

Emmaus Gathering January 18, 2020

6:00-9:00

Faith United Methodist Church

300 9th St NW, North Canton, OH 44720

This Gathering is for Emmaus 4th day, family and friends. Please bring a

Directions:

From the North— 77 to Shuffel St (exit 112). Right (East) on Shuffel. Right on Pittsburgh. Left on Applegrove. Right on N. Main. Right on 9th St. Church is on the left. From the South—

77 to Portage (exit 111) Right (East) on Portage to light at N. Main. Left on N. Main to 9th St. Left on 9th. Church is on the Left.



Sponsoring

Please begin in earnest to pray for pilgrim sponsorship for the upcoming EOEE Walks. Remember that 2 forms are required to be completed in their entirety and that a Pastor's signature must be on the pilgrim form for acceptance along with a deposit toward the <u>\$150</u> fee. These forms can be printed from our web site: <u>www.eoee.org</u>. Also pray for these pilgrims in their walk of faith realizing that the purpose of the Walk to Emmaus is to build leaders in their local church. Pray for sponsors as they are making a commitment to attend sponsor's hour, candlelight, closing and also gather agape for their pilgrim. Please note that completed applications need to be submitted in a timely fashion to:

East Ohio Emmanuel Emmaus

Andrea DeGraw

3671 Krisher Ave SW Canton, OH 44706 330-844-8227

The pilgrim spots fill quickly especially for the women, so please don't delay. Let's all pray for the mighty work that has already begun, and for the teams that are being equipped to serve on this walk weekend. Thank you in advance dear Brothers and Sisters.

Are you connected to a Reunion Group?

Would you like to be?

Whether you just made your Walk or have been a 4th Day for a while, being in a Reunion Group gives you a Spiritual connection as well as accountability. And readymade prayer support! Check with your Sponsor and /or with your church to see where you could plug in, or even start a new group. If you need help getting involved with a group, please contact

Doug Herr <u>dherr@zoominternet.net</u> or Sue Petrak <u>susanpetrak@yahoo.com</u> or Any of them will do what they can to help get you involved in a Group!

Upcoming EOEE Walks

Men's Walk #98 Women's Walk #98 Men's Walk #99 Women's Walk #99 Men's Walk #100 Women's Walk #100 Charlie Brechmacher Phyllis Nicholson Jim Grafe Michele Atkinson Perry Atikinson Barb Shilling (Apr. 16-19, 2020) (Apr. 23-26, 2020) (Oct. 15-18, 2020) (Oct. 22-25, 2020) (Spring 2021) (Spring 2021)

Starting with the Fall Walks 2019 and going forward, all Walk photos will be digital. What this means is that the photo will still be taken on Thursday evening, and then a link will be emailed to all team and pilgrims after the weekend where they can view the picture and print if they so choose. The list of names will still be included in the take home packet with some places that will print the pictures. (Walgreens, etc.) For those people without email, there will also be a number to contact if they need help in getting the picture printed.

Message from the Board

As one year comes to a close and we begin a new one, the EOEE Board would like to say "thank you" to those people going off the Board and "welcome" to those coming on!

Leaving the Board this year are:

John Dunn, Stacie Ickes, Stephanie Bradford, Mark Boslett, Rich Crum and Charlie Brechmacher.

Thank you for your years of service to EOEE!

Coming on the Board this year are: Chris Ickes, Peggy Folk, Kim Weisel, Lucas Mathie, Laurie Maltempi, Wanda Dunn and Mike McCullough. Welcome to the Board!

Board members serve three-year terms and can serve two terms in a row. Contact information is at the end of the Newsletter.

Community,

A vital part of all our Walks and Gatherings is music. We need musicians to serve on Walks; to play and sing at Gatherings and to play and sing at Candlelight. However, if the community doesn't know you play and/or sing, you can't be asked to serve in that way! If you play guitar or keyboard or you can sing, or both, please let us know! Contact

CHRYSALIS



The Chrysalis Flights are coming soon! Do you know of a teen that would benefit from a Flight? Applications are due ASAP.

Teams are already meeting and preparing for the Flights this winter. Please be in prayer for those teens that you would like to sponsor. These Flights are held at Camp Asbury.

Boys Flight is Jan. 18 - 20

Girls Flight is Feb. 15 -17

Please go to neochrysalis.com to find applications

Join North East Ohio Chrysalis in a month of prayer!

Church leaders or administration

Do you have 4th Day in your church that do not have email? That means they do not get the newsletter. Please consider printing a few copies of the newsletter for your 4th Day church members so they can stay up to date on EOEE news.

Thank you!

Several manuals have been returned, but we are still missing some. If you have an Emmaus team manual at home, please return it. You can bring it to any Gathering and give it to Board member.

Thank you!

2020 Gathering Dates

Gatherings are at Faith UMC unless otherwise noted.

January 18 February 15 March 21 May 16 June 20 July 18 August 15 Picnic September 19 November 21 December 12 Walk to the Manger TBD

EOEE BOARD MEMBERS-2019

Lay Director	Sue Petrak	330-338-9922	susanpetrak@yahoo.com
Asst. Lay Director	Chris Ickes		
ExOfficio	Doug Herr	330-416-5753	<u>dherr@zoominternet.net</u>
Head SD	Pastor Bubba Heasley		bubbaheasley@hotmail.com
SD	Pastor Ken Price	330-206-1713	kprice0218@neo.rr.com
Secretary	Peggy Folk	330-416-9317	folk0023@gmail.com
Treasurer	Lucas Mathie	330-209-1206	ldmathie1@hotmail.com
Procurement	Ted Howenstine	330-874-3332	thowenstin@aol.com
Pre-Walk	Jen Gabor	330-906-3289	jeng2eu@gmail.com
	Andrea DeGraw	330-844-8227	adegraw2713@gmail.com
	Lisa Limbaugh	330-260-5443	chasersmom09@yahoo.com
Post-Walk	Cheryl Wendell	330-209-4986	clwendell5@gmail.com
	Kathy Grafe	330-837-8478	maw.46kids@yahoo.com
	Kim Weisel	330-807-0025	<u>kim.weisel@yahoo.com</u>
Walk	David Blubaugh	330-605-9636	deblubaugh@live.com
	Russ Bowman	330-577-6229	
	Jim Grafe	234-521-4446	jim_grafe@netzero.net
Chrysalis	Laurie Maltempi	330-807-0103	lauriemaltempi@yahoo.com
Agape	Barb Shilling	330-435-4876	jbshilling@neo.rr.com
At Large	Wanda Dunn	330-635-8460	wwsdunn@yahoo.com
Tech Support	Drew Suffron	330-606-8757	heydrew1@yahoo.com
	Mike McCullough		lough.michael.r@gmail.com
Communications	Kathie Ledsome	330-309-2124	snow_flake_purple@sbcglobal.net
	Sheri Watkins	330-310-2952	sheriwatkins@neo.rr.com
	Dawn Crum	330-806-0535	dmc.dmc1991@gmail.com
Lay Leaders	Charlie Brechmacher		cbrech@hotmail.com
	Phyllis Nicholson	330-622-0405	rpcsnicholson@gmail.com
	Jim Grafe	330-521-4446	jim_grafe@netzero.net
	Michele Atkinson	330-432-6014	pmatkinson.atkinson@aol.com
	Perry Atkinson Barb Shilling	330-435-4876	jbshilling@neo.rr.com
	-		

Team Selection Committee/Mentors

Tom Raddish	330-608-7071	traddish@att.net
Wanda Dunn	330-635-8460	wwsdunn@yahoo.com
Brett Waller	330-605-6150	brett.waller@gmail.com
Terry Raddish	330-608-0169	traddish@att.net